Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce and Science College, Akot
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

I Analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey

Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 110
You are a student of
branch. J#g! Commerce )
) . T 0 o 17.9 _

1 o) Freamelt Arts el o= Science fa=iTeT 34.2% | 47.9% %

3ATerd.

Which degree program are you

pursuing now? 3T9uT FEAT Under- graduate | Post- graduate )
2| rorear feeh SramraTIRE A TEeTR Ph. D. HreeT S 81.3% | 18.5% | 0%

ERGIGIGK
3 | Class 1st Year 2nd year 3rd Year /Final Year gcesg?;?h 48.3% | 24.6% 26(')/90 (yoo -

1. How much of the syllabus was
4 | covered inthe class? 9T fhcll % | 4 8510100% | 3-701084% | 2 -55t0 69% 1- 30 to 54% 51.9% | 35.4% | % | % | 0% R";‘;;'Z';’See

3eATHHA IO gdr?

2. How well did the teacfr:rs . . ) 0— Won't

prepare for the classes? TI&THRIT | 4 ~Thoroughly ~ _ 2 — Poorly - teach at all e

, Satisfactoril Indifferentl 0 0 w | 0| 0o positive

> I fRergumardr fhdr Jany FIT{\UTCI'UT mmy THATITARRSYOT ?EWUT Y CICEIC) 72.9% | 20.6% % | % | 0% Response

et 37T 2 R et

3.How well were the teachers able | 4 — Always - ilr;eszfeegt?:/ae"y 0- Very

. . 3 _ Sometimes | 2 — Just satisfactorily poor positive

6 | to communicate? fRr&TeR fohelT effective gHT oo S ATETROTTN communicat | 7L.9% | 158% | 9% | % | % | oo

o]

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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I Analysis of Students Satisfaction Survey

Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 110
3 — Very good
4.The teacher’s approach to ga qraTer
teaching can best be described as | 4 Excellent 1 — Fair 0— Poor iy
. 22.3 positive
— iﬂ?[ﬁ 0, 0, 0 0,
7 f@'&:rq’—ra' Wm W 2 — Good ﬁW&T erICH 46.7% | 27.9% % % | 0% Response
3 YR qUTeT el SIS QAehall
5.Fairness of the internal 3 — Usually fair 1 - Usuall 0- Unfair
evaluatuon process by the teachers | 4 _ Always fair - 'y 2 Sometimes unfair . Hsjl o 0 0 - -
8 | Rvararety 3cweiet Fpearieh g s | ”m“" FUhH HeaTTER i 01.5% | 29.4% | 6% | % | 0% | pecponse
iRl frsuerar 3 . TR
6. Was your performance in
assignments discussed with you? 5
) 4 — Every time 3 — Usuall . . 1 - Rarel 0— Never iti
g | FTSHCHLS AT _ é%/@r y Occasionally/Sometime Y efrer AT 66% | 19.2% | 9% (;; 1% Rizzlnge
ARG qaAearel =T shell e Hl s ety Fefey | oo
A ?
7. The institute takes active interest
in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities
for students.7. THEAT SCITRAT, . ; . 0-
- — - ) - Neverdefr 0 0 0 0 0 positive
10 ﬁa:quﬂ' farfererar, hies fegtorcar AlwaysfaafAaaoY | Oftens=araer 2~ Somefimes e RarelygFafad A 604% | 22.7% | 9.8% | % | % Response
ATAAT SUITHTST TihT TEHTIT
Ud | Taeareaiardt uel 3ucey
el Sl .

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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Question

Option

Responses in %

Remark**

4

3

2

1

0

4

3 2

1

0
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8.The teaching and mentoring
process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth 3T9eaT
TEIT RIshguar 3nfoT Are=
SuATHY UfehaT FEY 3TIe
HATATcH, HTATTST 3ATTOT
ATafeh dTe gl

4 — Significantly
ofaToir

3 —Very well
gy ieTel

2 — Moderately #ATthe
YA

1 — Marginally
[EZCar

0— Not at all
HarT AT

42.3%

45% %

%

2%

positive
Response

12

9. The institution provides multiple
opportunities to learn and

grow. TET TRAIRUITHT 31107 JardlT
FIOIRT  31adeh T 3Ulsy
HoeT Gl

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

quUTIOY HgHd

TgHAd

2 — Neutral dC¥T

1 — Disagree
FHgAd

0- Strongly
disagree

quiqoY

o

FHeHA

48.1%

40.6% %

%

0%

positive
Response

13

10. Teachers inform you about
your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme

outcomes. TRI&Teh JFgTell JTufare
ATl qRUTTH, &TH T,
3TFITIshATAT foAehTer 30T
379TTshA vt ArfedT ara

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2—

Occasionally/Sometime

S

1 — Rarely

0— Never

70.6%

17.5% %

%

0%

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 110
11. Your mentor does a necessary 0—Tdon’t
follow-up with an assigned task to ) rr]nae\:/rft :rtion
14 |you 39 freTs  3MTTedTelT 4 — Every time 3 — Usually Occasionally/Sometime 1 —Rarely S — 67.9% | 20.4% | % % | 0% positive
NN ¢ I dodl ggar el | Fefaed Fafaa : ' Response
dHcledT hIATHe AT S / STrerear
ATSYRTAT AT, ATeT
12. The teachers illustrate the
concepts through examples and ”_

15 | applications. R&TH SETEXN I |\ ¢ ime |2 UMY occasionally/sometime | 1 RarelY O NV | 67796 | 207 | | % 19| POV
ST HeeTT T e st ey | T TR e
Idrd.

13. The teachers identify your
strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges. .
3 — Reasonably ) . 1 — Slightly 0- Unable positive

16 | TRveter M9l HIHLY st 4-Fully IO | o oy | 2 Partially 3ereT: - — 71.5% | 16.2% | %| %] ponse
37TegTal I 9 9T UeTeT
HUIH SichTigd sdrd
14. Teachers are able to identify
your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them . RI&TF JTaeTce 4 — Every time 3 — Usually 2~ 1 — Rarely 0 — Never iti

17 N Occasionally/Sometime 65% | 19.2% % %| % positive
hHPIIIUT ATSEUAT 3for Tcdeh dadl ggar s Fafa FENET ATRY ' Response
T T VAT 3T Hed
HIOIATH HETH A,

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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Question Option Responses in % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 10

15. The institution makes effort to
engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching 0 — Strongly
|earning process. TET 39T 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree 1 — Disagree disagree positive

18 fﬂ'&TUT qm_d;l_ g;l_UTa_aT W t!'\Uﬁ'CI'UT WT‘T W 2 — Neutl’a| (_-IWQT W C!'\UTCTUT 546% 354% % % 0% Response

IS WXW, 3TTSTdT ATTOT Adld STHEHd
facameafar fafaea gy goaran
Idcel I

16. The institute/ teachers use
student centric methods, such as
experiential learning,
participativelearning and problem
solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences. 4 Toagreat 0 Not at

CIAELSIEAEGI - - i "
f?ram/aqgrarq' ) extent HI&AT 3~ Moderate 2 — Some what &Tar ' V(;r;:\!rlttle all FAr 61% | 27.9% %| %| % positive
T / Rieren et Hfga — HEAH FHIOMC EAE s Response
eI 3TN HIATd ST el
3fegaTaTcHh FRI&ToT, FEemslr
fRreToT 30T THTAT AsaugTl

EEAGIR

~

19

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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4

3

2

1

0

4

3

2

1

0
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17. Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular

activities. freTes 3mqoma
TR ATATARFd SUFATTEY
HATIT YUITHTS! FcATTed HIdTd.

4 — Strongly agree

quIqoT HEA

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral de&I

1 - Disagree
JqgHd

0 — Strongly
disagree

quiqoY

o

FHgAd

55%

35.2%

%

%

%

positive
Response

21

18. Efforts are made by the
institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the

world of work. T€T / fRr&Tert=iT
3TICATT HIHATIT STITATS! ool
BIUATHTST TTFE iU, Shided
iered 0T ASTRIT Shlered
HTHAT FUATHATST T ol
KIGIGE

4 —Toagreat
extent HTSIT

YA

3 — Moderate
HEIH YHATOTT

2 — Some what &TgT

1 — Very little
I HH

0 — Not at
all :ga?ﬁr

AT

59.6%

28.5%

%

%

%

positive
Response

22

19. What percentage of teachers
use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. T1&Te TaHIE! Uioiarey,
HAcCrH ST scarer aREr
T AT fohelt Toeh arax
AT

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89%

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below
29%

39.6%

30.2%

13.3
%

9.2
%

7.7
%

positive
Response

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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uestion ption esponses in % emar
Questi o R % Remark**
4 3 2 1 0 4 3 2 1 0
20. The overall quality of teaching-
learning process in your institute is 0- Strongly
rETATS o 4 — Strongly agree | 3 — Agree 1 - Disagree disagree i

23 | Very good. 3TeaT HE Wﬂgﬁg Wg 2~ Neutral J&E Wg qofor 51.7% | 37.5% | % | % | % RF;‘ZEZ'::;

3reATYA-TA8TOT GfohdY Tehor N N

® JHgAd
I[OTaAT G TaTell 3778

Observation of Students Satisfaction Survey:-

Students are satisfied about curriculum delivery and techniques adopted for teaching by teachers.
Institution had provided all the facilities and opportunities for teaching, learning and innovation.
Mentor teachers and institution provided the platform to mentee for all over development.
Institute organized various competition, motivational lectures, students exchange program etc.
Institution provided latest ICT tools to teachers for effective teaching and learning.

Institute focused on employability’s of students.

oakrwdE

Recommendation for improvement in curriculum, teaching, learning and evaluation
e Field project should be included in syllabus.
For guality of education examination marks limit to pass should be increased from 35 % to 45%.
Each year, at least two New Practical Should be included in syllabus.
Project fund should be start at college level. .
Open book test system Should be Included in curriculum.
Competitive examination study, Soft Skill, skill base subject should be taken in each semester similar to regular exam of university
For start up, incubation centre should be started.
Number of institution level scholarship should increase.
Placement Drive should be organized.
Remote Access facility of library should be strengthen.
More number of University, State, National and international events should be organized.
Workshop on IPR and patent should be organized.

** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.
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e In post graduate Art programmes, project work should be included.
e Local issue Should be included in syllabus.
e University should be developed the online system of examination form filling, admission card and Marksheet related work.

Action Taken :-
1. Feedback analysis was communicated with Registrar and BoS of SGB Amravati University, Amravati for necessary action.
2. Feedback analysis was displayed on website for easy access to all stakeholders.
3. Feedback analysis was placed in CDC and IQAC for implementation.
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** Highest % of option 4 and option 3 is consider as POsitive Response and Highest % of Option 2, Option 1 and Option 0 is consider as Negative Response on feedback scale.



